Monterey Township Meeting Minutes

November 2023

Call to order, Roll call and Pledge of Allegiance

A regular meeting of Monterey Township Board was held on 11/27/2023 at 7:00pm

Board members included:

Citizens present: 0

Supervisor	Henry Reinart
Clerk	Megan Frank
Treasurer	Julie DeHaan
Trustee	Eric Commons
Trustee	Jerry Williams

Public Comment: NONE

Reports:

- Blight Ordinance: Few more complaints on house on 134th. House on Beech Court had an accident were concerned medical of neighbors and others.
- Road Milage: 2 corrections made. Frank motion to approve Resolution 23-05 with corrections. Commons supports.
 - 5 Yays / 0 Nays. Motion approved.
- Charter Franchise Agreement: Discussed. Williams motions to approve the Uniform Video Service Local Franchise Agreement between Monterey Township and Spectrum Mid-America, LLC, with a franchise fee of 5% and PEG fees of 0%. DeHaan seconds.
 5 Yays / 0 Nays. Motion approved.

Approve Minutes:

- Reinart motion to approve the November 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes. Frank supports. 5 Yays / 0 Nays. Motion approved.

Public Comment: NONE

Adjournment – DeHaan motion to adjourn. Commons supports.

5 Yays / 0 Nays. Motion approved. Adjourn 8:56PM.

Megan Frank	Date of approval
Monterey Township Clerk	